

HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

No.PWD/DEH/CB/Tender/2025.26-
To

10703-20


Dated 22/01/26

The Executive Engineer (IT Cell)
HPPWD Nirman Bhawan Nigam Bihar
HPPWD Shimla


Subject:- Tender Notice

Sir,

Enclosing Kindly find herewith the tender notice for the various works as given in the notice inviting tender for uploading on Department website as per notification of Principal Secretary (PW) to the Govt. of HP vide No ; PWD/(B) A(3) 1/2024 dated 03.01.2024 as the works mentioned in the inviting tender are urgent in nature and public interest


Executive Engineer,
Dehra Division HP.PWD.,
Dehra

- Copy to the F.C-cum- Secretary (PW) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh Shimla -
2 for favour of information please.
Copy to the Engineer-in-Chief HPPWD Shimla for information please.
Copy to the Chief Engineer (KZ) HPPWD Dharamshala for favour of
information please.
Copy to the Superintending Engineer Dehra Circle HPPWDD Dehra for favour
of information please.
Copy to Notice Board
Copy to All the head of Branches
Copy to All the Contractors working under Dehra Division


Executive Engineer,
Dehra Division HPPWD.,
Dehra.

H. P. P.W.D. TENDER


Sealed item rate tenders on the form 6&8 are invited by the Executive Engineer Dehra Division HPPWD., Dehra on behalf of the Governor of HP for the following works from the approved and eligible contractors (C&D Class) enlisted in HPPWD.

TENDER SCHEULE:

1. Date and time of receipt of application for tender form: 02.02.2026 upto 5.00 PM
2. Date and time of issue of tender form: 03.02.2026 upto 5.00 PM
3. Date and time of receipt of tenders: 04.02.2026 upto 11.00 AM
4. Date and time of opening of tenders: 04.02.2026 at 11.30 AM

The tender forms will be issued against cash payment (non refundable). The earnest money in the shape of NSC/FDR/Deposit at call of any of Post Office/Bank in H.P duly pledged in the name of the Executive Engineer, Dehra Division HPPWD Dehra must accompany with each tender.

Job No.	Name of work	Estimated cost	Earnest money	Time limit	Cost of form
1	Restoration of Rain damages on Kaloha Pargapur Dhalaiara DadaSiba Sansarpur Terrace Road Km 9/00 t 22/200 (SH:- Providiing and laying & interlocking Paver Block 80mm thick 10/998 to 11/00 & Hume pIpe Culvert at R	Rs.99795.00	Rs.2,000/-	Three Months	Rs 350/-
2	Development of Playground at GSSS Chanour Tehsil Dehra Distt Kangra(H.P) (SH:- C/o Boundary wall at Rd 0/039 to 0/077)Deposit	Rs.98033.00	Rs.2,000/-	Three Months	Rs 350/-
3	Development of Playground at GSSS Chanour Tehsil Dehra Distt Kangra(H.P) (SH:- C/O R/wall at Rd 0/020 to 0/038.40	Rs99600.00	Rs.2,000/-	Three Months	Rs 350/-
4	C/O Ambulance road from Nilkanth to Om Prakash House Ward No 3 GP Shivrath Tehsil Dehra (SH:- C/O Cement Concrete Pavement at Rd 0/0 to 0/022.50) Deposit	Rs.99667.00	Rs2000/-	Three Months	Rs 350/-
5	SDF/2023/453 C/O Bilaspur to Gill Basti Road in km 0/0 to 1/200 (SH:- C/O Unlind surface drain & edge wall at Rd 1/140 to 1/200)	Rs 74984.00	Rs.2000/-	Three Months	Rs 350/-
6	Restoration of Rain damages on Kaloha Pragpur Dhalaiara Pragpur Dhaliara dada siba Road km 9/0 to 22/200 (SH:- Providing and laying 450mm dia Hume culvert at Rd 19/120 & Cement Concrete beams at Rd 19/135 to 19/158.70)	Rs 99139-00	Rs 2000/-	Three Months	Rs 350/-
7	C/O Ambulance road from Shiv Mandhir to Sh Pawan Kumar House etc Basti Ward N02 GP Sakri (SH:- C/O Cement Concrete pavement from Rd 0/0 to 0/052)SDP/2024/1187	Rs99125.00	Rs.2000.00	Three Months	Rs 350/-
1.	The contractors/firms should possess the following documents(Photocopy to be attached with the application): (i) Copy of Registration/Latest renewal of enlistment. (ii) PAN (Permanent Account No.) (iii) Registration under GST No. (iv) EPF(Employee Provident Fund Account No.) (v) The proof ownership/hire/lease, buying of required machinery for micro surfacing works.				
2	Ambiguous/telegraphic/conditional tenders or tender by Fax/E-mail shall not be entertained /considered in any case.				
3	The Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject/cancel any or all the tenders without assigning any reason(s).				
4	The offer of the tender shall remain valid upto 30 days after the opening.				


Executive Engineer
HPPWD Division Dehra
Distt Kangra H.P

1332

PERCENTAGE BILL OF QUANTITY

Estimate Cost :- Rs 99795.00
Earnest Money :- Rs. 2000.00
Time Limit :- One Month.

Name of work: Development of Palyground at GSSS Chanour Tehsil dehra District Kangra (SH:- C/o Boundary wall at RD.0/00 to 0/039.00)

under Report

Sr. No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate in		Unit	Amount
			Figures	Words		
1	Second class Brick masonry work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 (Seven point Five) in super structure in Cement mortar 1:6 (One cement isto Six coarse sand) complete including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals as per specifications, approved drawing, design and as directed by the Engineer-in-charge. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkhana, Toll tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	2.01 Cubic meter	6500.00	Rupees Six Thousand Five Hundred Only	Per Cubic meter	13,065.00
2	Second class Half brick masonry work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 (Seven point Five) in super structure in Cement mortar 1:4 (One cement isto Four coarse sand) complete including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals as per specifications, approved drawing, design and as directed by the Engineer-in-charge. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkhana, Toll tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	70.00 Square metre	655.90	Rupees Six Hundred Fifty Five And Paise Ninety Only	Per Square metre	45,913.00
3	Providing and applying 15mm (fifteen millimeters) thick cement plaster with cement mortar 1:6 (one cement isto six sand) in single coat on rough side of brick/concrete/ stone walls for interior plastering up to all floor level including arises, internal rounded angles, chamfers and/or rounded angles in all girth and finished even and smooth as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of Royalty, Malkhana, Octroi, GST, Toll Tax, GST, Sales tax or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	156.00 Square metre	200.45	Rupees Two Hundred And Paise Forty Five Only	Per Square metre	31,270.00

Sr. No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate in		Unit	Amount
			Figures	Words		
4	Finishing wall with water proofing cement paint of approved brand and manufacture (Nerolac Surksha/Apex exterior) and of approved shade on undecorated wall surfaces (two or more coats) to give an even shade after thoroughly brushing the surface to remove all dirt and remains of loose powdered materials, other foreign matter and sand papered smooth including applying of putty as required for making the surface smooth complete as per HPPWD specifications or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate inclusive of Royalty, Malkhana, Octroi, Toll Tax Sales tax or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	156.00 Square metre	61.20	Rupees Sixty One And Paise Twenty Only	Per Square metre	9,547.00
	Total					99,795.00
	% Above/below					
	Quoted Amount in Figures					
	Quoted Amount in Words					

Percentage Billed quantity checked
 4/10/2014 10:22:99.795/-


 Executive Engineer,
 Dehra Division,
 HPPWD Dehra

333

PERCENTAGE BILL OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Development of Palyground at GSSS Chanour Tehsil dehra District Kangra (SH:- C/o Boundary wall at RD.0/039 to 0/077.00)

Estimate Cost :- Rs 98033.00

Earnest Money :-Rs. 2000.00

Time Limit :- One Month.

Sr. No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate/in		Unit	Amount
			Figures	Words		
1	Second class Brick masonry work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 (Seven point Five) in super structure in Cement mortar 1:6 (One cement isto Six coarse sand) complete including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals as per specifications, approved drawing, design and as directed by the Engineer-in-charge. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkhana, Toll tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.90 Cubic meter	6500.00	Rupees Six Thousand Five Hundred Only	Per Cubic meter	12,350.00
2	Second class Half brick masonry work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 (Seven point Five) in super structure in Cement mortar 1:4 (One cement isto Four coarse sand) complete including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals as per specifications, approved drawing, design and as directed by the Engineer-in-charge. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkhana, Toll tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	70.00 Square metre	655.90	Rupees Six Hundred Fifty Five And Paise Ninety Only	Per Square metre	45,913.00
3	Providing and applying 15mm (fifteen millimeters) thick cement plaster with cement mortar 1:6 (one cement isto six sand) in single coat on rough side of brick/concrete/ stone walls for interior plastering up to all floor level including arises, internal rounded angles, chamfers and/or rounded angles in all girth and finished even and smooth as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of Royalty, Malkhana, Octroi, GST, Toll Tax, GST, Sales tax or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	152.00 Square metre	200.45	Rupees Two Hundred And Paise Forty Five Only	Per Square metre	30,468.00

Sr. No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate in		Unit	Amount
			Figures	Words		
4	Finishing wall with water proofing cement paint of approved brand and manufacture (Nerolac Surksha/Apex exterior) and of approved shade on undecorated wall surfaces (two or more coats) to give an even shade after thoroughly brushing the surface to remove all dirt and remains of loose powdered materials, other foreign matter and sand papered smooth including applying of putty as required for making the surface smooth complete as per HPPWD specifications or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate inclusive of Royalty, Malkhana, Octroi, Toll Tax Sales tax or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	152.00 Square metre	61.20	Rupees Sixty One And Paise Twenty Only	Per Square metre	9,302.00
	Total					98,033.00
	% Above/below					
	Quoted Amount in Figures					
	Quoted Amount in Words					

*Resent by Bill 8994345 checked
9/12/2024 by R. 980331 only*

Executive Engineer,
Dehra Division,
HPPWD Dehra

281

PERCENTAGE BILL OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Development of Palyground at GSSS Chanour Tehsil dehra District Kangra (SH:- C/o R/wall at RD.0/020 to 0/038.40)

Estimate Cost :- Rs 99600.00
Earnest Money :-Rs. 2000.00
Time Limit :- One Month.

Sr. No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate in		Unit	Amount
			Figures	Words		
1	Earth work in excavation in foundation for all types of structures such as retaining walls, breast walls, culvers, drains, parapets and other similar structures in all kinds and classification of soil, including saturated soil comprising of ordinary mix soil, ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited) complete in accordance with the lines and dimensions shown on the drawings, including setting out, construction of shoring, bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of excavated material upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and obstructions necessary for placing the foundations, trimming, leveling ramming and watering bottom of excavation and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved materials to the original surface in layers not exceeding 15cm (fifteen centimeter) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping or bailing out water (surface and sub-soil water) up to any depth and any quantum of water and cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering complete as per drawing and MORD Technical Specification clause 305.1 and as per the direction and the entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rates including Royalty, Malkhana, Octroi, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	11.10 Cubic meter	290.00	Rupees Two Hundred Ninety Only	Per Cubic meter	3,219.00
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated cement concrete 1:4:8 (one cement is to four sand is to eight graded crushed stone aggregate 40mm (fourty millimeter) nominal size) for plain cement concrete, in or under water in open foundation for all types of structures, including pumping or bailing out water/ dewatering (surface/sub-soil water) and including removal of slush which may arise at the time of laying under water for all heights/depth and any quantum of water including cost of form work and curing complete as per drawing and MORD technical specification 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 and as per the direction and the entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of material with in all leads lifts and other incidentals. The rates including Royalty, Malkhana, Octroi, Toll tax, Sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	20.81 Cubic meter	4050.00	Rupees Four Thousand Fifty Only	Per Cubic meter	84,281.00

Sr. No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate in		Unit	Amount
			Figures	Words		
3	Providing and laying 100mm (one Hundred millimeter) dia ISI marked P.V.C. pipe Weep Holes in brick masonry/stone masonry plain/ reinforcement concrete abutments, wing wall/ return wall, retaining walls and breast walls, extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1(V): 20H (One vertical isto twenty Horizontal) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and MORD technical specification clause 614.709, 1204.3.7 and as per the direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge complete, including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rates including Royalty, Malkhana, Octroi, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	16.00 Number	250.00	Rupees Two Hundred Fifty Only	Each	4,000.00
4	Back filling behind abutment Retaining wall/Breast wall, Wing walls and the like with approved granular materials complete as per drawings and MORD technical specification clause 1604.7 and section 300 as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rates including Royalty, Malkhana, Octroi, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	10.80 Cubic meter	750.00	Rupees Seven Hundred Fifty Only	Per Cubic meter	8,100.00
Total						99,600.00
		% Above/below				
		Quoted Amount in Figures				
		Quoted Amount in Words				

Executive Engineer,
Dehra Division,
CHPWD Dehra

*Percentile Bill 2 Quantity checked 99600/-
for 99600/-*

271

PERCENTAGE BILL OF QUANTITY

Estimate Cost :- Rs.99667.00
 Earnest Money :- Rs.2,000.00
 Time Limit :- Two Months.

Name of work:- C/o ambulance road from Nilkanth Mahadev to Om Parkash House ward No.3 GP Shivnath Tehsil Dehra (SH:- Construction of cement concrete pavement at RD 0/00 to 0/022.50) Deposit

Sr. No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate in		Unit	Amount
			Figures	Words		
1	Earth work in excavation in foundation for all types of structures such as retaining walls, breast walls, culvers, drains, parapets and other similar structures in all kinds and classification of soil, including saturated soil comprising of ordinary mix soil, ordinary rock, hard rock, chiselling/ wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited) complete in accordance with the lines and dimensions shown on the drawings, including setting out, construction of shoring, bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of excavated material upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and obstructions necessary for placing the foundations, trimming, leveling ramming and watering bottom of excavation and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable approved materials to the original surface in layers not exceeding 15cm (fifteen centimeter) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping or bailing out water (surface and sub-soil water) up to any depth and any quantum of water and cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering complete as per drawing and MORD Technical Specification clause 305.1 and as per the direction and the entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including Royalty, Malkhana, Octroi, Toll tax, Sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	10.13 Cubic metre	290.00	Rupees Two Hundred Ninety Only	Per Cubic metre	2,938.00
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain cement concrete nominal mix 1:4:8 (One cement isto four sand isto eight graded crushed stone aggregate 40mm (Forty millimeter) nominal size), on ground or under water in Retaining wall/breast wall and the like etcetera complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering (surface/sub soil water)including removal of slush which may arise at time of laying concrete for all heights/depths and any quantum of water, including cost of form work and curing complete for 14 (fourteen) days and as per drawing and MORD Technical specification section 800, 900, 1200 and 1600 and as per entire satisfaction and directions of Engineer-in-charge, including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including Octroi, Royalty, Malkana, GST, toll tax or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	6.75 Cubic metre	4050.00	Rupees Four Thousand Fifty Only	Per Cubic metre	27,338.00

Sr. No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate in		Unit	Amount
			Figures	Words		
3	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain/reinforced cement concrete Grade-M-25 (M-Twenty five) nominal mix 1:1.5:3 (One cement isto one and half sand isto three graded crushed stone aggregate 20mm (Twenty millimeter) nominal size <i>in open foundation</i> as per drawing and MORD technical specification clause 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 including the cost of form work and curing complete but excluding cost of reinforcement for reinforced concrete work as per satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials up to all leads, lifts. The rates including Royalty, Malkhana, Octroi, Toll tax, Sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	10.13 Cubic metre	6850.00	Rupees Six Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Only	Per Cubic metre	69,391.00
	TOTAL					99,667.00
	% Above/below					
	Quoted Amount in Figures					
	Quoted Amount in Words					

Percentage bill of quantity checked and approved for Rs. 99,667.00/- only.

Executive Engineer,
Dehra Division,
HPPWD Dehra

PERCENTAGE BILL OF QUANTITY

Estimate Cost :- Rs.74984.00

Earnest Money :- Rs. 2,000.00

Time Limit :- Three Months

Type Month

Name of work:- SDF/2023/453 C/o biaspur to Gill Basti Road in Km. 0/00 to 1/200 (SH:-Construction of Unlined surface drain & edge wall at RD. 1/140 to 1/200)

Sr. No.	Description of item	Quantity	Rate in		Unit	Amount
			Figures	Words		
1	Earth work in excavation in foundation for all types of structures such as retaining walls, breast walls, culvers, drains, parapets and other similar structures in all kinds and classification of soil, including saturated soil comprising of ordinary mix soil, ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited) complete in accordance with the lines and dimensions shown on the drawings, including setting out, construction of shoring, bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of excavated material upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and obstructions necessary for placing the foundations, trimming, leveling ramming and watering bottom of excavation and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable approved materials to the original surface in layers not exceeding 15cm (fifteen centimeter) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping or bailing out water (surface and sub-soil water) up to any depth and any quantum of water and cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering complete as per drawing and MORD Technical Specification clause 305.1 and as per the direction and the entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including Royalty, Malkhana, Octroi, Toll tax, Sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	32.40 Cubic metre	290.00	Rupees Two Hundred Ninety Only	Per Cubic metre	9,396.00
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain cement concrete Grade M-10 (M-Ten) nominal mix 1:3:6 (One cement isto three sand isto six graded crushed stone aggregate 40mm (Forty millimeter) nominal size), on ground or under water in open foundation for all type of structure and the like etcetera complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering (surface/sub soil water) including removal of slush which may arise at time of laying concrete for all heights/depths and any quantum of water, including cost of form work and curing complete for 14 (fourteen) days and as per drawing and MORD Technical specification section 800, 900 and 1200 and as per entire satisfaction and directions of Engineer-in-charge, including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including Octroi, Royalty, Malkhana, GST, Toll tax or any other taxes imposed by	13.25 Cubic metre	4950.00	Rupees Four Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Only	Per Cubic metre	65,588.00
TOTAL						74,984.00
% Above/below						
Quoted Amount in Figures						
Quoted Amount in Words						

Percent 8.00% quantity check & approved by 12/12/24

Executive Engineer,
Dehra Division,
HPPWD Dehra

285

PERCENTAGE BILL OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on Kaloha Pragpur Dhaliara Dada Siba road Km 9/0 to 22/200 (SH:- Providing and laying 450mm dia Hume Pipe culverts at RD 19/120 & Cement concrete berms at RD 19/135 to 19/158.70).

Estimate Cost :- Rs. 99,139.00
 Earnest Money :- Rs. 2,000.00
 Time Limit :- One Month.

Sr. No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate in		Unit	Amount
			Figures	Words		
1	Earth work in excavation in foundation for all types of structures such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains, parapets and other similar structures in all kinds and classification of soil, including saturated soil comprising of ordinary mix soil, ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited) complete in accordance with the lines and dimensions shown on the drawings, including setting out, construction of shoring, bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of excavated material upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and obstructions necessary for placing the foundations, trimming, leveling ramming and watering bottom of excavation and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable approved materials to the original surface in layers not exceeding 15cm (fifteen centimeter) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping or bailing out water (surface and sub-soil water) up to any depth and any quantum of water and cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering complete as per drawing and MORD Technical Specification clause 305.1 and as per the direction and the entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including Royalty, Malkhana, Octroi, Toll tax, Sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	8.57 Cubic metre	290.00	Rupees Two Hundred Ninety Only	Per Cubic metre	2,485.00
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain cement concrete nominal mix 1:4:8 (One cement isto four sand isto eight graded crushed stone aggregate 40mm (Forty millimeter) nominal size), on ground or under water in Retaining wall/breast wall and the like etcetera complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering (surface/sub soil water)including removal of slush which may arise at time of laying concrete for all heights/depths and any quantum of water, including cost of form work and curing complete for 14 (fourteen) days and as per drawing and MORD Technical specification section 800, 900, 1200 and 1600 and as per entire satisfaction and directions of Engineer-in-charge, including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including Octroi, Royalty, Malkana, GST, toll tax or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	5.85 Cubic metre	4050.00	Rupees Four Thousand Fifty Only	Per Cubic metre	23,693.00

Sr. No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate in		Unit	Amount
			Figures	Words		
3	Providing and laying (to level or slope) 450mm (Four Hundred fifty millimeter) diameter ISI marked reinforced cement concrete Light duty non pressure pipes I.S class NP-2 as per design for culverts on type 'A' (concrete cradle) bedding of M-15 (M-fifteen) grade cement concrete in single row including providing and fixing collar with cement mortar 1:2 (one cement isto two sand) but excluding the cost of excavation, protection works, back filling, concrete and masonry work in head walls and parapets etcetera as per drawing and MORD Technical specification as clause 1106 complete and as per the direction and the entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rates including Royalty, Malkhana, Octroi, GST, Toll tax, sale tax or any other taxes imposed by the Government	7.50 Running metre	2250.00	Rupees Two Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Only	Per Running metre	16,875.00
4	Back filling with granular material behind abutment Retaining wall/Breast wall, Wing walls and the like complete as per drawings and MORD technical specification section 1200 & 1600 as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including Octroi, Royalty, Malkhana, GST, toll tax or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	2.81 Cubic metre	750.00	Rupees Seven Hundred Fifty Only	Per Cubic metre	2,108.00
5	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain/reinforced cement concrete Grade-M-25 (M-Twenty five) nominal mix 1:1.5:3 (One cement isto one and half sand isto three graded crushed stone aggregate 20mm (Twenty millimeter) nominal size in open foundation as per drawing and MORD technical specification clause 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 including the cost of form work and curing complete but excluding cost of reinforcement for reinforced concrete work as per satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials up to all leads, lifts. The rates including Royalty, Malkhana, Octroi, Toll tax, Sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	7.88 Cubic metre	6850.00	Rupees Six Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Only	Per Cubic metre	53,978.00
	Total					99,139.00
	% Above/below					
	Quoted Amount in Figures					
	Quoted Amount in Words					

Percentage bill of quantity checked and approved for Rs. 99,139.00/- only

Executive Engineer,
Dehra Division
HPPWD Dehra

PERCENTAGE BILL OF QUANTITY

Estimate Cost :- Rs. 99,125.00
 Earnest Money :-Rs. 2,000.00
 Time Limit :- One Month.

Name of work:- C/o Ambulance road from Shiv Mandir to Sh. Pawan Kumar House etc Basi ward No.2 GP Sakri (SH:- Construction of Cement concrete pavement from RD 0/0 to 0/052). SDP/2024/1187.

Sr. No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate in		Unit	Amount
			Figures	Words		
1	Preparation of sub grade by dressing to camber (Earth work for the cutting involved for sub-grade to be paid for separately depending upon the classification of soil completed and as per entire satisfaction and directions of Engineer-in-charge, including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including Octroi, Royalty, Malkana, GST, Toll tax or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	130.00 Square metre	2.50	Rupees Two And Paise Fifty Only	Per Square metre	325.00
2	Stone soiling properly hand-packed filling Interstices with Kharanja stone and consolidating with power road roller to the requested gradient and camber including spreading watering and rolling of binding materials moorum or earth etc. complete and as per entire satisfaction and directions of Engineer-in-charge, including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including Octroi, Royalty, Malkana, GST, Toll tax or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	19.50 Cubic metre	1200.00	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Only	Per Cubic metre	23,400.00
3	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain cement concrete in sub structure Grade-M20 (M-Twenty) Nominal mix 1:2:4 (one cement isto two sand isto four graded crushed stone aggregate (40mm) forty millimeter nominal size) in abutments etcetera, including cost of form work and curing complete as per drawing and MORD technical specification section 800, 900 & 1200 and as per the direction and the entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge, including pumping or bailing out water/dewatering (surface and sub-soil water) and removal of the slush which may arise at the time of laying concrete for all heights/depths and any quantum of water complete including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including Octroi, Royalty, Malkana, GST, Toll tax or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	13.00 Cubic metre	5800.00	Rupees Five Thousand Eight Hundred Only	Per Cubic metre	75,400.00
		Total				99,125.00
		% Above/below				
		Quoted Amount in Figures				
		Quoted Amount in Words				

Bill of quantity checked and approved for Rs 99125/- only.

Executive Engineer,
 Dehra Division,
 HPPWD Dehra